

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 315 OF 2008

HIND CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2008 This appln./petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
for Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

nd  
List on 22 September, 2008 along with the connected matter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master