

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.300 OF 2008

SANTHIRAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[For directions and with office report]  
WITH  
W.P.(C)No.421/2008  
[With appln.(s) for directions and office report]

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post on Friday, the 28th November 2008.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master