

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.315 OF 2008

HIND CHARITABLE TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place this petition on 28th November, 2008 along with I.A. No.3
in W.P.(C) No.300 of 2008 and W.P. (C) No.421 of 2008, which are shown
as Item No.7 before the Chief Justice's Court.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master