

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 315 OF 2008

HIND CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH IA No.3 IN W.P(C) NO. 300 of 2008
(for directions)

WP (C) NO. 421 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with office report)

WP(C)No. 433 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and office report)

WP(C) No.441 of 2008

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. L.P.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.

Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

for UOI

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mehra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to approach the High Court without prejudice to the petitioners' right to pursue for grant of permission in the ensuing academic session.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN]
COURT MASTER